PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION				03/18/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INTELLECTUAL KEYSTONE TECHNOLOGY LLC					
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD					
Internal Address:	SUITE 400					
City:	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19808					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10		103678	7849			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Email: Correspondent Name:	hdoyle@					
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS E. AGOPSOWICZ Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW					e Q	
Address Line 2: SUITE 800						
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			016513			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HARRISON DOYLE			
Signature:			/Harrison Doyle/			
Date:			10/02/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=016513Assignment10367849#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Seiko Epson Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation having a place of business at 3-3-5 Owa, Suwa-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent application which is USA application No. 10/367849 (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, Intellectual Keystone Technology LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19808, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents ("Patent Rights"); and
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its Successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its Successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

	A H
By:	UM.15
Name:	Masataka KAMIYANAGI
Title:	Managing Director
Date	March 18, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031330 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 10/02/2013